
17.5 Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Rocket 92 104 1 0 4 6 8 *9 9 8 6 8 8 7 9 8 9

2 Geoffrey Ketler 85 85 2 4 2 1 9 10 N/A 5 *11 N/A *11 10 1 9 6

3 Heath Fesler 63 63 3 3 1 2 N/A N/A *11 *11 5 N/A N/A 9 8 N/A 8

4 Robert Bauer 39 39 0 1 1 0 N/A N/A N/A 7 9 N/A N/A 6 10 N/A 7

5 Joe Gum 34 34 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 7 5 4 7 5

6 Jay Foltz 28 28 3 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A *6 *11

7 Nick Phillips 25 25 0 0 2 0 7 9 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Mark Riegle 24 24 0 0 1 1 6 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Joel White 20 20 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 3 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A

10 Jack Clevenger 19 19 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 6 7 N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A

11 Bart Mclane 19 19 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 5 N/A N/A 5 6 N/A

12 Shad Tisdale 17 17 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A 3 N/A N/A

13 Austin Lillo 16 16 1 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A *8 N/A N/A

14 Tryston Phillips 11 11 1 1 0 0 *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 Phil Carey 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16 Austin  willow 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

17 Riley Carey 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 Brett  Suggs 9 9 1 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *9 N/A N/A N/A

19 TY Payne 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 Trevor Goff 8 8 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Brandon Shorter 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Kody Eddy 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

23 Jordan Rush 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Brandon Roehm 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

25 Mike Gum 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 2 N/A N/A
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26 Ben Hagerman 4 4 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

27 Vinton Patton 4 4 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

28 Kevin Sergeff 4 4 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Dan Carrick 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A

30 Ryan Goff 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

31 Jimmy Pooler 2 2 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

32 Andrew Gentry 2 2 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

33 Dennis Mitchell 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

34 Bud Sergeff 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

35 Tiny  1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

17.5 Stadium Truck
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Geoffrey Ketler 66 66 3 3 2 1 10 9 N/A 9 N/A N/A *11 N/A *9 *11 7

2 Mark Riegle 38 38 2 0 4 0 *10 N/A *10 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Luke Brown 29 29 1 2 0 1 8 *11 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Bart Mclane 28 28 0 1 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A 9 9 N/A

5 Joel White 26 26 1 0 1 2 N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A *10 N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A

6 Mike Gum 23 23 0 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 8

7 Jason Jennings 22 22 0 0 0 1 7 7 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Shad Tisdale 22 22 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A 7 N/A N/A

9 Heath Fesler 21 21 2 1 1 0 N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *10

10 Geoff Ketler sr 19 19 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A 6 6 N/A

11 Jess Barker 13 13 0 0 0 0 N/A 6 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Trevor Goff 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13 Timmy Melaragno 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A

14 Rocket 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10

15 Andi Baumgartner 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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16 James Kashery 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

21.5 Justock Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Richard Barili 103 110 4 5 2 3 7 7 8 8 N/A *9 10 *11 *11 *11 9

2 Shawn Hagerman 93 97 2 2 4 2 10 N/A 5 10 *10 9 9 7 8 8 4

3 Joe Gum 73 73 1 2 3 2 N/A N/A 2 *10 10 10 8 8 9 9 5

4 Brandon Shorter 70 70 0 1 1 2 9 5 6 7 8 5 6 6 N/A N/A N/A

5 Mark Riegle 34 34 1 1 0 2 8 N/A 10 N/A N/A N/A *8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Bobby Neal 33 33 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 4 7 4 3 3 5 N/A 1

7 Mike Gum 30 30 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 1 2 N/A 7 5 2 6 N/A N/A

8 Brandon Daugherty 22 22 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 1 3 6 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Trevor Fleming 21 21 0 1 1 0 2 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A

10 Lenny Wagner 21 21 0 0 0 0 N/A 6 7 6 N/A N/A 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Jordan Rush 21 21 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 5 N/A N/A N/A

12 Luke Brown 19 19 1 0 1 0 *6 9 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13 Joe Fleming 14 14 0 0 0 0 6 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A N/A N/A

14 Brett  Suggs 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11

15 scotty g 10 10 1 0 1 0 N/A N/A *10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16 Dustie Radcliffe 10 10 0 0 0 0 N/A 3 1 5 N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

17 Jack Clevenger 9 9 1 0 0 1 N/A *9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 dylan widdowson 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8

19 Andi Baumgartner 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A

20 JR Patton 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7

21 Chad Cervinski 7 7 0 0 0 0 4 N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Vinton Patton 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6

23 Alex Traut 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Bob Traut 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3
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25 Jimmy Pooler 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

26 Dan Carrick 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A

27 Keegan Traut 4 4 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

28 Scott Mckinley 2 2 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2

29 Wayne Anielski 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

30 Brandon Doc 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

31 Cornell Moore 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

32 Richard  Thoman 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

33 Jon DiMario 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1

34 Jeff Heyde 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

35 Jayce Marker 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

21.5 Open
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Rocket 104 104 4 4 4 3 8 *11 9 9 10 10 *10 *10 8 *11 8

2 Vinton Patton 74 74 2 2 4 0 9 9 7 7 2 9 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Heath Fesler 42 42 3 3 1 0 N/A N/A *11 *11 *10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 JR Patton 40 40 0 0 0 3 7 6 8 3 N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Kody Eddy 38 38 0 0 0 1 4 N/A N/A 4 3 N/A 6 7 6 8 N/A

6 Jack Clevenger 29 29 0 0 1 1 N/A 7 N/A 8 5 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A

7 Geoff Ketler sr 22 22 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 6 5 7 N/A

8 Robert Bauer 21 21 1 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A *11

9 Nick Phillips 19 19 0 0 0 1 6 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A

10 Austin Lillo 15 15 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A

11 Brandon Shorter 15 15 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 2 6 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Joel White 13 13 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A

13 Tiny  13 13 0 0 0 1 N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Joe Gum 13 13 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 6 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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15 Mike Gum 12 12 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16 Tryston Phillips 11 11 1 1 0 0 *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

17 Timmy Melaragno 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A

18 Cornell Moore 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9

19 Brett  Suggs 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A

20 dylan widdowson 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7

21 Jordan Rush 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Chad Cervinski 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

23 Austin  willow 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Larry Eddy 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

21.5 Stadium Truck
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Shawn Hagerman 94 105 2 3 3 2 10 6 *11 6 9 5 9 9 8 *7 7

2 Richard Barili 92 96 3 0 6 3 *10 8 9 8 N/A 4 8 6 5 9 9

3 Alex Hagerman 67 67 0 0 0 3 N/A N/A 6 5 8 2 6 7 4 7 8

4 Larry Eddy 58 58 1 2 0 1 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 5 5 6 4 *11

5 Joe Gum 50 50 1 1 1 2 N/A N/A 8 9 *11 8 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Rocket 40 40 2 2 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A *11 *10 10 N/A

7 Mike Gum 38 38 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 6 4 N/A N/A 8 6

8 Jess Barker 31 31 2 2 1 0 N/A 9 N/A *11 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Brandon Shorter 26 26 1 1 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 *11 8 N/A N/A N/A

10 Andi Baumgartner 21 21 1 2 0 0 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A

11 Kody Eddy 14 14 0 0 0 0 7 N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Bobby Neal 13 13 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 5 5

13 Ben Johnson 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 scotty g 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 Ben Hagerman 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A
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Novice - Offroad
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Hazel  bug 33 33 3 3 0 0 *11 *11 *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2 Derek B 26 26 0 0 2 1 8 9 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Jayce Marker 17 17 0 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 8 N/A N/A

4 Kaitlyn  Gum 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A

5 Sam Fernell 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A

6 Bob Traut 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A

7 Hunter Kinsey 9 9 0 0 1 0 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Cheyenne Melaragno 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A

9 Scott Mckinley 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A

10 Ozzy - 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A

11 Jon DiMario 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A

Open Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Geoffrey Ketler 100 100 5 8 0 1 *11 *11 N/A *11 10 N/A N/A 10 10 *11 8

2 Heath Fesler 52 52 5 2 3 0 N/A N/A *11 N/A *10 N/A N/A *10 *10 N/A *11

3 Joe Gum 35 35 0 0 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 8 9 9

4 Trevor Fleming 26 26 0 0 2 1 9 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A

5 Joe Fleming 22 22 0 0 0 2 8 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A

6 Jordan Rush 21 21 0 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Jay Foltz 18 18 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A

8 Kody Eddy 17 17 0 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Brandon Shorter 16 16 0 0 1 0 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

10 Shad Tisdale 15 15 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A

11 Riley Carey 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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N/A N/A
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N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

04/13 04/27

7 *11

N/A N/A

2 N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

4 N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A 9

N/A N/A

*11 N/A
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12 Mike Gum 11 11 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A

13 scotty g 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Phil Carey 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 TY Payne 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16 Jimmy Pooler 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

17 Trevor Goff 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 James Kashery 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Open SCT
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Shawn Hagerman 99 113 1 2 6 3 9 9 *11 7 9 8 8 7 9 9 9

2 Alex Hagerman 91 91 0 0 5 4 N/A N/A 9 8 8 9 9 8 7 7 8

3 Larry Eddy 82 82 5 4 0 3 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 *11 *11 8 *9 *11

4 Kody Eddy 74 74 4 3 1 0 *8 N/A N/A *11 6 *11 6 9 5 10 N/A

5 Lane Riegle 30 30 0 0 0 2 8 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Jayce Marker 23 23 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 5 4 N/A 4 N/A N/A

7 Andi Baumgartner 22 22 2 2 0 0 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A

8 Jess Barker 22 22 0 0 1 0 N/A 7 N/A 9 N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Jeff Heyde 20 20 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 6 3 N/A N/A

10 Luke Brown 18 18 0 1 0 1 10 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Ben Hagerman 17 17 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A

12 Mike Gum 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stock Slash - Offroad
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/11 11/25 12/09 12/23 01/06 01/20 02/03 02/17 03/02 03/16 03/29

1 Sam Lewis 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2 Brandon Roehm 10 10 1 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Tristan Roehm 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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3 N/A

N/A N/A

9 N/A

8 N/A

N/A N/A

6 N/A

5 N/A

04/13 04/27

10 8

9 9

*9 10

N/A *8

7 N/A

5 N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

6 N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

04/13 04/27

N/A 10

N/A *10

N/A 8
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4 Dustin Taylor 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Tom Roehm 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Gabe Johnston 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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